

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)..... Diary No(s).21647/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-06-2019
in CRLMC No.3094/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV SAXENA

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-06-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.06.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)