

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.5342-5343/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-06-2019
in CRLMC No.3094/2019 10-06-2019 in CRLMA No.12491/2019 passed by
the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAJEEV SAXENA

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.91112/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-06-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr.Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr.Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr.Amit Mahajan, Adv.
Mr.B.Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on Wednesday, 26th June, 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Court Master