

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5342-5343/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-06-2019 in CRLMC No. 3094/2019 and CRLMA No. 12491/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV SAXENA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 91112/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Cheshta Jetly, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per earlier order dated 26.06.2019, learned counsel for the respondent undertakes that the respondent will appear before the Board of Doctors to be constituted by the Director, All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) on 2nd August, 2019. Let the report be sent to this Court within a week thereafter.

List the matters on 26th August, 2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER